

- 1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 181 as follows:
- 1.2 Page 3, line 3, after the semicolon, insert "and"
- 1.3 Page 3, delete lines 4 to 8
- 1.4 Page 3, line 9, delete "(21)" and insert "(20)" and delete "reports" and insert "information"
- 1.5 Page 3, line 10, delete "a community member or community" and insert "committed in
1.6 whole or in substantial part because of"
- 1.7 Page 3, line 11, delete "organization believes are motivated by"
- 1.8 Page 3, line 13, delete "marital status, status with regard to public assistance, familial
1.9 status,"
- 1.10 Page 3, line 17, delete "develop" and insert "compile" and after "data" insert "in the
1.11 aggregate"
- 1.12 Page 3, line 18, after "of" insert "such" and delete "motivated by bias" and after "include"
1.13 insert "summary data as defined by section 13.02, subdivision 19, on"
- 1.14 Page 3, line 19, after "(12)" insert ", disaggregated by the type of incident and the actual
1.15 or perceived characteristic for which the person was targeted"
- 1.16 Page 3, line 20, delete "reports" and insert "can report" and after the period, insert "Data
1.17 collected and maintained under this clause are private data on individuals as defined in
1.18 section 13.02, subdivision 12."
- 1.19 Page 3, line 29, before "part" insert "substantial"
- 1.20 Page 4, line 14, after "609.223" insert "in whole or in substantial part"
- 1.21 Page 4, line 29, before "part" insert "substantial"
- 1.22 Page 5, lines 1 and 5, before "part" insert "substantial"

- 2.1 Page 5, line 4, after the semicolon, insert "or"
- 2.2 Page 5, line 8, delete "; or" and insert a period
- 2.3 Page 5, delete lines 9 to 13
- 2.4 Page 6, lines 3, 6, and 10, before "part" insert "substantial"
- 2.5 Page 6, line 9, after the semicolon, insert "or"
- 2.6 Page 6, line 13, delete "; or" and insert a period
- 2.7 Page 6, delete lines 14 to 18
- 2.8 Page 6, line 31, after "2" insert "in whole or in substantial part"
- 2.9 Page 7, line 25, strike "the offender was motivated to commit the" and insert "the act
- 2.10 was committed"
- 2.11 Page 7, line 26, strike "act" and before "part" insert "substantial"
- 2.12 Page 8, line 18, strike "motivated" and before "in" insert "committed" and before "part"
- 2.13 insert "substantial"
- 2.14 Page 8, line 29, delete "the commissioner of human" and insert "communities most
- 2.15 targeted by hate crimes because of their characteristics as described above, organizations
- 2.16 with expertise in providing training on hate crimes, and the statewide coalition of
- 2.17 organizations representing communities impacted by hate crimes"
- 2.18 Page 8, line 30, delete "rights"
- 2.19 Page 8, line 32, delete everything after "and" and insert "significantly incorporate input
- 2.20 from communities most targeted by hate crimes because of their characteristics as described
- 2.21 above, organizations with expertise in providing training on hate crimes, and the statewide
- 2.22 coalition of organizations representing communities impacted by hate crimes."
- 2.23 Page 9, lines 8 and 15, before "part" insert "substantial"
- 2.24 Page 9, delete line 9 and insert "color, ethnicity, religion, sex, gender, sexual orientation,
- 2.25 gender identity, gender expression, age, national origin, or disability as defined in section
- 2.26 363A.03, or because of the victim's actual or perceived association with another person or
- 2.27 group of a certain actual or perceived race, color, ethnicity, religion, sex, gender, sexual
- 2.28 orientation, gender identity, gender expression, age, national origin, or disability as defined
- 2.29 in section 363A.03,"
- 2.30 Page 9, line 13, delete the second "the"

- 3.1 Page 9, line 14, delete "commissioner of human rights" and insert "communities most
3.2 targeted by hate crimes because of their characteristics as described above, organizations
3.3 with expertise in providing training on hate crimes, and the statewide coalition of
3.4 organizations representing communities impacted by hate crimes"
- 3.5 Page 10, delete lines 9 and 10
- 3.6 Page 10, line 11, delete everything before "solicit" and delete "reports" and insert
3.7 "information"
- 3.8 Page 10, line 13, delete "a community member or community organization believes
3.9 were"
- 3.10 Page 10, lines 14 and 27, before "part" insert "substantial"
- 3.11 Page 10, line 16, delete "marital status, status with regard to public assistance, familial
3.12 status,"
- 3.13 Page 10, line 29, delete "marital status, status with regard"
- 3.14 Page 10, line 30, delete "to public assistance, familial status,"
- 3.15 Page 11, line 7, delete "where there is a reasonable"
- 3.16 Page 11, line 8, delete "belief that the crimes were" and before "part" insert "substantial"
- 3.17 Page 11, line 10, delete "marital status, status with regard to public"
- 3.18 Page 11, line 11, delete "assistance, familial status,"